
 

 

RESOLUTION No. _______ (N.C.S.) 

 

A RESOLUTION THAT ACCEPTS THE ALVIN DRIVE AND LINWOOD DRIVE 

SAFE ROUTE TO SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS CIP 9219, ACCEPTANCE FOR 

MAINTENANCE AND RESPONSBILITY 

 

WHEREAS, on Council approved the project plans and specifications and authorized 

the call for bids for the Alvin Drive and Linwood Drive Safe Routes to School Project CIP 

9219 and Federal Project No. ATPL-5045(30), on February 11, 2020; and 

 

WHEREAS, on Bids were opened on April 21, 2020. On June 23, 2020, Council 

awarded the contract to Norcal Contractor in the amount of $2,406,740.67; and 

 

WHEREAS, six project change order were approved during the course of construction; 

and 

 

WHEREAS, construction was deemed substantially complete on September 17, 2021; 

and 

 

WHEREAS, final punch list work was completed on November 2, 2021; and 

 

WHEREAS, when the final payment to Norcal Contractor is made the construction 

contract may total $2,701,746.50. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SALINAS CITY COUNCIL 

approves a resolution that accepts the Alvin Drive and Linwood Drive Safe Routes to School 

Project CIP 9219 and Federal Project No. ATPL-5045(30), for maintenance and responsibility. 

 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 7th day of December 2021 by the following vote: 

 

AYES: 

 

NOES: 

 

ABSENT: 

 

ABSTAIN: 

 

APPROVED: 

 

_________________________________ 

       Kimbley Craig, Mayor 

 



 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

_________________________ 

Patricia M. Barajas, City Clerk 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


