
 

 

`RESOLUTION No. _______ (N.C.S.) 

 
 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 5 IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$125,042.51 FOR THE ALVIN DRIVE AND LINWOOD DRIVE SAFE ROUTES TO 

SCHOOL (SRTS) PROJECT, CIP 9219 

 

WHEREAS, on June 23, 2021, City Council awarded the Alvin Drive and Linwood Drive 

SRTS project to Norcal Contractor in the amount of $2,406,740.67; and 

 

WHEREAS, project is nearing completion at 95% construction; and 

 

WHEREAS, the proposed CCO No. 5 calls to construct 15 new ADA pedestrian ramps 

on Maryal Drive from Chaparral Street to Elwood Street; and 

 

WHEREAS, the City consulted with Caltrans to use leftover federal construction funds to 

add 15 new ADA pedestrian ramps because they are within the original limits of the project and 

meet the intent of the grant which is to provide a safe route to school; and  

 

WHEREAS, Caltrans approved the use of unused ATP Federal Construction funds to add  

15 more ADA pedestrian ramps on Maryal Drive. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SALINAS CITY COUNCIL that 

the City Council authorize the Public Works Director to sign and approve contract change order 

No. 5 in the amount of $125,042.51 to Norcal Contractor. 

 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 24th day of August 2021 by the following vote: 

 

AYES:  

     

NOES:   

 

ABSENT:  

 

ABSTAIN:  

    

 

 

APPROVED:  

 

 

______________________________ 

        Kimbley Craig, Mayor 

 

 

 



 

 

ATTEST:  

 

 

_________________________ 

Patricia M. Barajas, City Clerk 
 


